Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/8/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	AS 2021-003
PETITION OF MIDWEST)	
GENERATION, LLC FOR AN)	
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM)	(Adjusted Standard)
845.740(a) AND FINDING OF)	
INAPPLICABILITY OF PART 845)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: See attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board Midwest Generation, LLC's Notice of Withdrawal of Molly H. Snittjer's Appearance, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Dated: June 8, 2022

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC

By: /s/Kristen L. Gale

Kristen L. Gale Susan M. Franzetti NIJMAN FRANZETTI LLP 10 South LaSalle Street Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590 kg@nijmanfranzetti.com sf@nijmanfranzetti.com

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 don.brown@illinois.gov

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Christine Zeivel Stefanie Diers Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 <u>Christine.Zeivel@illinois.gov</u> <u>Stefanie.Diers@illinois.gov</u>

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/8/2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing, and Midwest Generation, LLC's Notice of Withdrawal of Molly H. Snittjer's Appearance was electronically filed on June 8, 2022 with the following:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 <u>don.brown@illinois.gov</u>

and that copies were sent via e-mail on June 8, 2022 to the parties on the service list.

Dated: June 8, 2022

/s/Kristen L. Gale

Kristen L Gale Susan M. Franzetti Nijman Franzetti LLP 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590 kg@nijmanfranzetti.com sf@nijmanfranzetti.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/8/2022

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	AS 2021-003
PETITION OF MIDWEST)	
GENERATION, LLC FOR AN)	
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM)	(Adjusted Standard)
845.740(a) AND FINDING OF)	
INAPPLICABILITY OF PART 845)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby requests the withdrawal of Molly H. Snittjer's Appearance on behalf of Midwest Generation, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 8, 2022

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC

By: /s/Kristen L. Gale

Kristen L. Gale Susan M. Franzetti NIJMAN FRANZETTI LLP 10 South LaSalle Street Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 251-5590 kg@nijmanfranzetti.com sf@nijmanfranzetti.com